
PSC NO:  121 ELECTRICITY Leaf:  45  
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION  Revision: 1  
Initial Effective Date:  10/01/04 Superseding Revision:  0 
 
 

Issued by:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 (Cont’d.) 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMER: (CONT’D.) 
 
NYSEG will provide Delivery and Commodity Service for the two Non-Retail Access choices.  
 
3.  NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO)  
 

This Non-Retail Access choice consists of a bundled price which includes components for the following: fixed 
NYSEG delivery service, a fixed Transition Charge (Non-Bypassable Wires Charge [NBWC]), and a fixed 
commodity charge for electricity supplied by NYSEG.  

 
RATE:  

 
Bundled Service - Effective January 1, 2003 ** 
Annual Energy Use in Kilowatt-hours (kWh), Annual Energy Charges, Annual Luminaire Charges and Annual 
Total: 

      

  
 
 

kWh 

 
 

Luminaire 
Charge  

 
Total Energy 

Charge @ $.09667 
per kWh 

 
 

Total 
 Charge  

High Pressure Sodium  
Cobra 

50 Watts+ - 3,300 Lumen  
70 Watts - 5,200 Lumen 
100 Watts - 8,500 Lumen 
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen 
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen 
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 126,000 Lumen 

 
 

244 
350 
493 
720 

1,319 
2,048 
4,660 

 
 

$75.26 
75.26 
75.26 
75.26 
75.26 
79.54 

117.83 

 
 

$23.59 
33.83 
47.66 
69.60 

127.51 
197.98 
450.48 

 
 

$98.85 
109.09 
122.92 
144.86 
202.77 
277.52 
568.31 

High Pressure Sodium  
Post Top 

50 Watts - 3,300 Lumen 
70 Watts - 5,200 Lumen 
100 Watts - 8,500 Lumen 
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen 
250 Watts+ - 24,700 Lumen 
400 Watts+ - 45,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts+ - 126,000 Lumen 

 
 

244 
350 
493 
720 

1,319 
2,048 
4,660 

 
 

$86.81 
86.81 
98.59 

110.34 
110.34 
114.56 
152.94 

 
 

$23.59 
33.83 
47.66 
69.60 

127.51 
197.98 
450.48 

 
 

$110.40 
120.64 
146.25 
179.94 
237.85 
312.54 
603.42 

High Pressure Sodium 
Cut Off (“Shoebox”)  

70 Watts+ - 5,200 Lumen 
100 Watts+ - 8,500 Lumen 
150 Watts+ - 14,400 Lumen 
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen 
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen 

 
 

350 
493 
720 

1,319 
2,048 

 
 

$152.38 
152.38 
152.38 
134.41 
162.65 

 
 

$33.83 
47.66 
69.60 

127.51 
197.98 

 
 

$186.21 
200.04 
221.98 
261.92 
360.63 
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