Received: 06/16/2004

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/01/2004

Leaf: 45

PSC NO: 121 ELECTRICITY NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATIONInitial Effective Date: 10/01/04

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 (Cont'd.)

RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMER: (CONT'D.)

NYSEG will provide <u>Delivery and Commodity Service</u> for the two Non-Retail Access choices.

3. NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO)

This Non-Retail Access choice consists of a bundled price which includes components for the following: fixed NYSEG delivery service, a fixed Transition Charge (Non-Bypassable Wires Charge [NBWC]), and a fixed commodity charge for electricity supplied by NYSEG.

RATE:

<u>Bundled Service</u> - Effective January 1, 2003 **
Annual Energy Use in Kilowatt-hours (kWh), Annual Energy Charges, Annual Luminaire Charges and Annual Total:

	kWh	Luminaire Charge	Total Energy Charge @ \$.09667 per kWh	Total Charge
High Pressure Sodium				
Cobra			4-2-20	400.07
50 Watts+ - 3,300 Lumen	244	\$75.26	\$23.59	\$98.85
70 Watts - 5,200 Lumen	350	75.26	33.83	109.09
100 Watts - 8,500 Lumen	493	75.26	47.66	122.92
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen	720	75.26	69.60	144.86
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen	1,319	75.26	127.51	202.77
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen	2,048	79.54	197.98	277.52
1000 Watts - 126,000 Lumen	4,660	117.83	450.48	568.31
High Pressure Sodium Post Top				
50 Watts - 3,300 Lumen	244	\$86.81	\$23.59	\$110.40
70 Watts - 5.200 Lumen	350	86.81	33.83	120.64
100 Watts - 8,500 Lumen	493	98.59	47.66	146.25
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen	720	110.34	69.60	179.94
250 Watts+ - 24.700 Lumen	1.319	110.34	127.51	237.85
400 Watts+ - 45,000 Lumen	2,048	114.56	197.98	312.54
1000 Watts+ - 126,000 Lumen	4,660	152.94	450.48	603.42
High Pressure Sodium Cut Off ("Shoebox")				
70 Watts+ - 5,200 Lumen	350	\$152.38	\$33.83	\$186.21
100 Watts+ - 8,500 Lumen	493	152.38	47.66	200.04
150 Watts+ - 14,400 Lumen	720	152.38	69.60	221.98
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen	1,319	134.41	127.51	261.92
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen	2,048	162.65	197.98	360.63

Issued by: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY